

AMENDMENT #1

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: CSHB 322(RES)

BY REPRESENTATIVE ORTIZ

- 1 Page 2, line 27:
- 2 Delete "\$20"
- 3 Insert "\$40"
- 4
- 5 Page 2, line 30:
- 6 Delete "\$5"
- 7 Insert "\$10"
- 8
- 9 Page 3, line 1:
- 10 Delete "\$2"
- 11 Insert "\$4"

AMENDMENT [#]2

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: CSHB 322(RES)

BY REPRESENTATIVE ORTIZ

- 1 Page 4, line 7:
- 2 Delete "\$1,000"
- 3 Insert "\$2,000"
- 4 Delete "\$200,000"
- 5 Insert "\$400,000"

AMENDMENT #3

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: CSHB 322(RES)

BY REPRESENTATIVE SEATON

- 1 Page 3, line 10:
- 2 Delete "annually"
- 3 Insert ", every three years,"
- 4
- 5 Page 3, line 28:
- 6 Delete "annually"
- 7 Insert ", every three years,"
- 8
- 9 Page 7, line 17:
- 10 Delete "annually"
- 11 Insert ", every three years,"
- 12
- 13 Page 8, line 24:
- 14 Delete "annually"
- 15 Insert ", every three years,"

AMENDMENT #4

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: CSHB 322(RES)

BY REPRESENTATIVE SEATON

1 Page 9, following line 2:

2 Insert a new bill section to read:

3 **** Sec. 13.** AS 46.03.900 is amended by adding a new paragraph to read:

4 (38) "produced water" means water that is the byproduct of the
5 exploration, extraction, development, production, refining, processing, or disposal of
6 energy-related products;"

7

8 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

9

10 Page 9, line 29:

11 Delete "Section 15"

12 Insert "Section 16"

13

14 Page 9, line 30:

15 Delete "sec. 16"

16 Insert "sec. 17"

AMENDMENT #5

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE SEATON

TO: CSHB 322(RES)

- 1 Page 9, line 9, following "law.":
- 2 Insert "The person shall submit the oil spill response plan to the department
- 3 electronically."